
Draft Programme  

Programme of the visit to Georgia 

 

Monday, 13 November 

 

11:00-12:00 – Meeting at the Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs (Ms. Ketevan 

Goginashvili, Head of Policy Division, Healthcare Department and Ms. Ekaterine Adamia, 

Head of Public Health and Programmes Division, Healthcare Department) 

Venue: 114 Akaki Tsereteli Ave.  

Contact person: +995 577 272713, Ms. Maia Nikoleishvili: mnikoleishvili@moh.gov.ge 

  

 

Tuesday, 14 November  

 

10:00-13:30 Meeting at the Ministry of Justice  

Venue: 24a Vakhtang Gorgasali str. 

Contact person: +995 599 850133, Ms. Ketevan Sarajishvili: ksarajishvili@justice.gov.ge 

 

 10:00-10:45 – Ms. Ketevan Sarajishvili, Head of the Public International Law Department 

 10:45-11:15 – Ms. Irina Tsakadze, Head of Legal Drafting Department  

 11:15-11:50 - Mr. Zurab Sanikidze, Head of Analytical Department  

 

Transfer to Tbilisi Public Service Hall 

Venue: 2 Zviad Gamsakhurdia named Right Bank 

Contact person: +995 599 099888, Ms. Tamar Ketiladze: t.ketiladze@sda.gov.ge  

 

 12:05-12:30 - Ms. Mari Khardziani, Head of International Relations  Department, LEPL National 

Agency of Public Registry  

 12:30-13:00 – Ms. Tamar Ketiladze and Ms. Mariam Dzagnidze, LEPL National Public Services 

Development Agency 

 13:00-13:30 – Tour to the Tbilisi Public Service Hall (organized by Mr. Givi Azaurashvili) 

 

15:00-16:00 – Meeting at the Administration of the Government (Ms. Nino Sarishvili, Head 

of Policy Planning and Innovations; Ms. Tamar Rogava, Head of Donors Coordination Unit; 

Ms. Anna Kvernadze, Senior Social Advisor of Policy Planning Unit; Ms. Mariam Danelia, 

Senior Advisor Government planning unit) 
Venue: 7 Ingorokva Str. 
Contact person: +995 568 017117, Ms. Ana Kvernadze: akvernadze@gov.ge  
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17:00 Meeting at the Ministry of Finance (Ms. Ekaterine Mikabadze, Head of 

Macroeconomic Analysis and Fiscal Policy Planning Department, Ms. Ekaterine Guntsadze, 

Head of Budget Department, Mr. Irakli Eliosidze, Deputy Head of Public Debt and External 

Financing Department, Ms. Mzia Giorgobiani Deputy Head of Public Debt and External 

Financing Department, Mr. Irakli Katcharava Head of Domestic Public Debt Instruments 

Development Division)  

Venue:  16 V. Gorgasali str. 
Contact person: +995 591 10 08 22, Nino Mikeladze: N.Mikeladze2@mof.ge  

 

 

Wednesday, 15 November 

 

10:30-11:30 – Meeting at the Innovation and Technology Agency (Mr. George Zviadadze, 

Chairman) 

Venue: 7 Technologies Str. (Funicular Road) 
Contact person: +995 599 100 460,  Mr. Sopio Pachulia: spachulia@gita.gov.ge  

 

12:00-13:00 - Meeting at the Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development of Georgia 

(Mr. Vakhtang Tsintsadze, Head of Economic Analysis and Reforms Department; Mr. Giorgi 

Chichinadze,  Head of Capital Market Development and Pension Reform Department; Ms. 

Mariam Gabunia, Head of Foreign Trade Policy Department) 

Venue: 10a Chovelidze Str. 
Contact person: +995 599 16 66 66;  Mr. Vakhtang Tsintsadze: vtsintsadze@economy.ge 

  

14:00-15:00 - Meeting at the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia (Mr. Shalva Kvinikhidze, 

Director of the international relations department, Ms. Tamar Salukvadze,  Deputy Head of 

Project Management Division, Mr. Giorgi Mandjavidze, Head of International legal 

cooperation devision) 

Venue : 38th Noe Ramishvili st 

Contact person: + 995 599 393734 Tamar Salukvadze: salukvadze@mia.gov.ge 

 

16:00-17:00 – Meeting at the Revenue Agency   
Venue: 68a Merab Kostava Ave.  
Contact person: +995 595 907087, Ms. Ia Mikhelidze: i.mikhelidze@rs.ge 

 

17:30 – Meeting at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs ( Ms. Ani Gabrichidze, Deputy Director of 

International Organization’s Department, MFA) 

 

mailto:N.Mikeladze2@mof.ge
mailto:spachulia@gita.gov.ge
mailto:njavakhadze@economy.ge
mailto:salukvadze@mia.gov.ge
mailto:i.mikhelidze@rs.ge


Draft Programme  

Venue: 4 Shio Chitadze st 

Contact person: +995 593 335590 Victoria Baikova v.baikova@mfa.gov.ge  
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